

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	
	9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD			3200 113TH AVE SW			13184 E WHEELER RD NE	
	PO BOX 1819						98837-9118	
	SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819			OLYMPIA WA 985129160			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	312,128.00	40.97 %	440,000.00	127,872.00	480,020.26	53.79 %	500,340.12	60.30 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	8,157.66	-38.71 %	5,000.00	-3,157.66	1,500.00	-81.61 %	10,800.00	32.39 %
3	REMOVING PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKERS		14,730.00	-33.33 %	20,000.00	-4,910.00	22,000.00	-26.67 %	27,000.00	-10.00 %
	491.0000 EACH		30.0000		20.0000		22.0000		27.0000	
4	REMOVING PLASTIC SIGN MARKERS		12,645.00	-55.56 %	20,000.00	-7,025.00	6,182.00	-51.11 %	27,000.00	-40.00 %
	281.0000 EACH		45.0000		20.0000		22.0000		27.0000	
GRADING										
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	61,400.00	300.00 %	20,000.00	184,200.00	171,920.00	180.00 %	171,920.00	180.00 %
	12280.0000		5.0000		20.0000		14.0000		14.0000	
STRUCTURE										
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. 410/115	L.S.	20,000.00	25.00 %	25,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	50.00 %	22,500.00	12.50 %
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 410/115	S.F.	8,400.00	-37.50 %	150,000.00	-3,150.00	4,200.00	-50.00 %	5,950.00	-29.17 %
	35.0000		240.0000		150.0000		120.0000		170.0000	
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 410/123	S.F.	5,200.00	-42.31 %	150,000.00	-2,200.00	2,400.00	-53.85 %	3,500.00	-32.69 %
	20.0000		260.0000		150.0000		120.0000		175.0000	
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 410/125	S.F.	5,200.00	-42.31 %	150,000.00	-2,200.00	2,400.00	-53.85 %	3,500.00	-32.69 %
	20.0000		260.0000		150.0000		120.0000		175.0000	

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD PO BOX 1819 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 410/125 248.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 12,400.00	-30.00 % -3,720.00	40.0000 9,920.00	-20.00 % -2,480.00	86.0000 21,328.00	72.00 % 8,928.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
11	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 1253.0000	TON	680.0000 852,040.00	-15.44 % -131,565.00	625.0000 783,125.00	-8.09 % -68,915.00	800.0000 1,002,400.00	17.65 % 150,360.00	
12	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		37,560.00	0.00 %	37,560.00	0.00 %	37,560.00	0.00 %	
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 223.0900	TON	550.0000 122,699.50	0.00 % 0.00	625.0000 139,431.25	13.64 % 16,731.75	950.0000 211,935.50	72.73 % 89,236.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4 460351.1700	S.Y.	1.0000 460,351.17	-25.00 % -115,087.79	1.4600 672,112.71	46.00 % 211,761.54	1.7500 805,614.55	75.00 % 345,263.38	
15	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 460351.1700	S.Y.	0.2000 92,070.23	-25.00 % -23,017.56	0.2600 119,691.30	30.00 % 27,621.07	0.3000 138,105.35	50.00 % 46,035.12	
16	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 133.0000	HR	200.0000 26,600.00	-37.50 % -9,975.00	250.0000 33,250.00	25.00 % 6,650.00	200.0000 26,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
17	CRACK SEALING-CM 32.2700	CM	13,200.0000 425,964.00	-54.55 % -232,344.00	5,250.0000 169,417.50	-60.23 % -256,546.50	5,650.0000 182,325.50	-57.20 % -243,638.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD PO BOX 1819 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	576.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	28.0000	86.67 %	22.0000	46.67 %	40.0000	166.67 %	
			8,640.00	16,128.00	7,488.00	12,672.00	4,032.00	23,040.00	14,400.00	
19	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK NO. 410/115									
	778.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	35.0000	66.67 %	23.5000	11.90 %	28.0000	33.33 %	
			16,338.00	27,230.00	10,892.00	18,283.00	1,945.00	21,784.00	5,446.00	
20	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK NO. 410/123									
	329.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	35.0000	66.67 %	23.5000	11.90 %	38.0000	80.95 %	
			6,909.00	11,515.00	4,606.00	7,731.50	822.50	12,502.00	5,593.00	
21	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK NO. 410/125									
	248.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	35.0000	66.67 %	23.5000	11.90 %	55.0000	161.90 %	
			5,208.00	8,680.00	3,472.00	5,828.00	620.00	13,640.00	8,432.00	
22	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22									
	1717.4000	TON	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	165.0000	65.00 %	
			171,740.00	257,610.00	85,870.00	257,610.00	85,870.00	283,371.00	111,631.00	
23	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22									
	2530.0000	TON	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	165.0000	-17.50 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	
			506,000.00	404,800.00	-101,200.00	417,450.00	-88,550.00	455,400.00	-50,600.00	
24	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (BRIDGE OVERLAY)									
	200.7700	TON	220.0000	170.0000	-22.73 %	400.0000	81.82 %	200.0000	-9.09 %	
			44,169.40	34,130.90	-10,038.50	80,308.00	36,138.60	40,154.00	-4,015.40	
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,519.00	6,519.00		6,519.00		6,519.00		
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,133.00	5,133.00		5,133.00		5,133.00		
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,515.45	5,515.45		5,515.45		5,515.45		
28	HMA CORE-BRIDGE									
	8.0000	EACH	350.0000	200.0000	-42.86 %	250.0000	-28.57 %	650.0000	85.71 %	
			2,800.00	1,600.00	-1,200.00	2,000.00	-800.00	5,200.00	2,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	
	9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD			3200 113TH AVE SW			13184 E WHEELER RD NE	
	PO BOX 1819						98837-9118	
	SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819			OLYMPIA WA 985129160			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
29	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL										
	292.0000	L.F.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	27.0000	-46.00 %	33.7500	-32.50 %		
			14,600.00	8,760.00	-5,840.00	7,884.00	-6,716.00	9,855.00	-4,745.00		
30	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL										
	156.0000	L.F.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %		
			7,800.00	8,580.00	780.00	5,928.00	-1,872.00	7,488.00	-312.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING											
31	ESC LEAD										
	80.0000	DAY	250.0000	50.0000	-80.00 %	50.0000	-80.00 %	135.0000	-46.00 %		
			20,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00	10,800.00	-9,200.00		
32	INLET PROTECTION										
	12.0000	EACH	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %	200.0000	66.67 %	110.0000	-8.33 %		
			1,440.00	1,200.00	-240.00	2,400.00	960.00	1,320.00	-120.00		
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			4,519.00	4,519.00		4,519.00		4,519.00			
TRAFFIC											
34	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR										
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			8,100.00	8,100.00		8,100.00		8,100.00			
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	480.0000	EACH	62.0000	55.0000	-11.29 %	50.0000	-19.35 %	45.0000	-27.42 %		
			29,760.00	26,400.00	-3,360.00	24,000.00	-5,760.00	21,600.00	-8,160.00		
36	PAINT LINE										
	511158.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1400	-30.00 %	0.1600	-20.00 %	0.1600	-20.00 %		
			102,231.60	71,562.12	-30,669.48	81,785.28	-20,446.32	81,785.28	-20,446.32		
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	10.0000	EACH	490.0000	185.0000	-62.24 %	205.0000	-58.16 %	300.0000	-38.78 %		
			4,900.00	1,850.00	-3,050.00	2,050.00	-2,850.00	3,000.00	-1,900.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD PO BOX 1819 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	491.0000	EACH	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	34.0000	13.33 %	
			14,730.00	12,275.00	-2,455.00	13,748.00	-982.00	16,694.00	1,964.00	
39	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	2.0000	EACH	290.0000	175.0000	-39.66 %	150.0000	-48.28 %	130.0000	-55.17 %	
			580.00	350.00	-230.00	300.00	-280.00	260.00	-320.00	
40	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	1.0000	EACH	280.0000	175.0000	-37.50 %	150.0000	-46.43 %	215.0000	-23.21 %	
			280.00	175.00	-105.00	150.00	-130.00	215.00	-65.00	
41	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	897.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.7500	-45.00 %	2.7500	-45.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,485.00	2,466.75	-2,018.25	2,466.75	-2,018.25	3,588.00	-897.00	
42	PLASTIC SIGN MARKINGS									
	281.0000	EACH	40.0000	36.0000	-10.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			11,240.00	10,116.00	-1,124.00	11,240.00	0.00	9,835.00	-1,405.00	
43	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	9.2000	MI.	1,600.0000	1,500.0000	-6.25 %	1,400.0000	-12.50 %	1,750.0000	9.38 %	
			14,720.00	13,800.00	-920.00	12,880.00	-1,840.00	16,100.00	1,380.00	
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	20.3100	HUND	1,400.0000	975.0000	-30.36 %	1,050.0000	-25.00 %	1,175.0000	-16.07 %	
			28,434.00	19,802.25	-8,631.75	21,325.50	-7,108.50	23,864.25	-4,569.75	
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	207010.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.3500	16.67 %	0.6500	116.67 %	0.3000	0.00 %	
			62,103.00	72,453.50	10,350.50	134,556.50	72,453.50	62,103.00	0.00	
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			59.95 %		51.07 %		11.08 %	
			562,664.00	900,000.00	337,336.00	850,000.00	287,336.00	625,000.00	62,336.00	
47	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER									
	800.0000	HR	85.5000	75.0000	-12.28 %	120.0000	40.35 %	165.0000	92.98 %	
			68,400.00	60,000.00	-8,400.00	96,000.00	27,600.00	132,000.00	63,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD PO BOX 1819 SNOQUALMIE WA 980651819 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
48	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.								
			5,000.00	-80.00 %	1,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	50.00 %
49	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.								
			11,000.00	18.18 %	13,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	36.36 %	6,500.00	-40.91 %
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.								
			20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.								
			5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC								
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC								
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			4,000.00	-70.00 %	1,200.00	-2,800.00	2,500.00	-37.50 %	1,500.00	-62.50 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,257,507.01	0.92%	\$4,296,739.52	0.92%	\$4,818,818.00	13.18%	\$5,111,111.00	20.05%
BASE TOTAL			\$4,257,507.01	0.92%	\$4,296,739.52	0.92%	\$4,818,818.00	13.18%	\$5,111,111.00	20.05%

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 PARKER WA 98939  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			73.01 %		-100.00 %		
			312,128.00	540,000.00	227,872.00	0.00			
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			53.23 %		-100.00 %		
			8,157.66	12,500.00	4,342.34	0.00			
3	REMOVING PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKERS								
	491.0000	EACH	30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %		-100.00 %		
			14,730.00	15,712.00	982.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING PLASTIC SIGN MARKERS								
	281.0000	EACH	45.0000	32.0000	-28.89 %		-100.00 %		
			12,645.00	8,992.00	-3,653.00	0.00			
GRADING									
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	12280.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	22.0000	340.00 %		-100.00 %		
			61,400.00	270,160.00	208,760.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. 410/115								
		L.S.			15.00 %		-100.00 %		
			20,000.00	23,000.00	3,000.00	0.00			
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 410/115								
	35.0000	S.F.	240.0000	138.0000	-42.50 %		-100.00 %		
			8,400.00	4,830.00	-3,570.00	0.00			
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 410/123								
	20.0000	S.F.	260.0000	138.0000	-46.92 %		-100.00 %		
			5,200.00	2,760.00	-2,440.00	0.00			
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 410/125								
	20.0000	S.F.	260.0000	138.0000	-46.92 %		-100.00 %		
			5,200.00	2,760.00	-2,440.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 PARKER WA 98939  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 410/125								
	248.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			12,400.00	9,920.00	-2,480.00	0.00			
LIQUID ASPHALT									
11	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P								
	1253.0000	TON	680.0000	880.0000	29.41 %		-100.00 %		
			852,040.00	1,102,640.00	250,600.00	0.00			
12	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			37,560.00	37,560.00		0.00			
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	223.0900	TON	550.0000	1,000.0000	81.82 %		-100.00 %		
			122,699.50	223,090.00	100,390.50	0.00			
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4								
	460351.1700	S.Y.	1.0000	1.2000	20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			460,351.17	552,421.40	92,070.23	0.00			
15	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0								
	460351.1700	S.Y.	0.2000	0.4000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			92,070.23	184,140.47	92,070.23	0.00			
16	ADDITIONAL BROOMING								
	133.0000	HR	200.0000	125.0000	-37.50 %		-100.00 %		
			26,600.00	16,625.00	-9,975.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
17	CRACK SEALING-CM								
	32.2700	CM	13,200.0000	6,000.0000	-54.55 %		-100.00 %		
			425,964.00	193,620.00	-232,344.00	0.00			



PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 PARKER WA 98939  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	576.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			8,640.00	11,520.00	2,880.00	0.00			
19	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK NO. 410/115								
	778.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	40.0000	90.48 %				-100.00 %
			16,338.00	31,120.00	14,782.00	0.00			
20	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK NO. 410/123								
	329.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	35.0000	66.67 %				-100.00 %
			6,909.00	11,515.00	4,606.00	0.00			
21	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK NO. 410/125								
	248.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	74.0000	252.38 %				-100.00 %
			5,208.00	18,352.00	13,144.00	0.00			
22	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22								
	1717.4000	TON	100.0000	176.0000	76.00 %				-100.00 %
			171,740.00	302,262.40	130,522.40	0.00			
23	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22								
	2530.0000	TON	200.0000	226.0000	13.00 %				-100.00 %
			506,000.00	571,780.00	65,780.00	0.00			
24	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (BRIDGE OVERLAY)								
	200.7700	TON	220.0000	440.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			44,169.40	88,338.80	44,169.40	0.00			
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			6,519.00	6,519.00		0.00			
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,133.00	5,133.00		0.00			
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,515.45	5,515.45		0.00			
28	HMA CORE-BRIDGE								
	8.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %				-100.00 %
			2,800.00	2,400.00	-400.00	0.00			



PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 PARKER WA 98939  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
38	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	491.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			14,730.00	19,640.00	4,910.00	0.00			
39	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER								
	2.0000	EACH	290.0000	150.0000	-48.28 %				-100.00 %
			580.00	300.00	-280.00	0.00			
40	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER								
	1.0000	EACH	280.0000	250.0000	-10.71 %				-100.00 %
			280.00	250.00	-30.00	0.00			
41	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	897.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,485.00	4,485.00	0.00	0.00			
42	PLASTIC SIGN MARKINGS								
	281.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			11,240.00	11,240.00	0.00	0.00			
43	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	9.2000	MI.	1,600.0000	2,000.0000	25.00 %				-100.00 %
			14,720.00	18,400.00	3,680.00	0.00			
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	20.3100	HUND	1,400.0000	1,300.0000	-7.14 %				-100.00 %
			28,434.00	26,403.00	-2,031.00	0.00			
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	207010.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.4000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			62,103.00	82,804.00	20,701.00	0.00			
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			40.40 %				-100.00 %
			562,664.00	790,000.00	227,336.00	0.00			
47	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER								
	800.0000	HR	85.5000	125.0000	46.20 %				-100.00 %
			68,400.00	100,000.00	31,600.00	0.00			

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/11/2022

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:27

PS&E JOB NO : 21Y008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009768 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6300  
 HWY : SR 410  
 TITLE : SR 410  
 288TH AVE SE VIC TO  
 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD VIC - BST  
 21Y008  
 PROJECT : STBG-0410(070), WFL-0410(070)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 8 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
 PARKER WA 98939  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
48	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	0.00			
49	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-9.09 %		-100.00 %		
			11,000.00	10,000.00	-1,000.00	0.00			
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00			
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-75.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,257,507.01</u>	<u>\$5,494,834.96</u>	29.06%		\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,257,507.01</u>	<u>\$5,494,834.96</u>	29.06%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		